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Zone 1 and 2
Gas (G)

CBU, SWU and RCU Series Branch Circuit Breakers, Switches, Relays and Contactors
For Increased Safety Enclosures 

Applications
•	 Useful as back-up circuit breaker protection or as main circuit 

breaker protection for hazardous areas.
•	 To be fitted inside increased safety Ex e enclosures.

Features
•	 Up to 40 A for 2-pole circuit breaker versions.
•	 Up to 63 A for 2-pole with GFI, 3-pole and 4-pole  

circuit breaker versions.
•	 Up to 63 A for switch versions. 
•	 Breaking capacity 10 kA – 400 V according to EN/IEC  

60947-2 standard.
•	 Breaking capacity 6 kA - 400 V according to EN/IEC 60898 

standard.
•	 Supplied with front rotary control handle padlockable  

in OFF position.
•	 Terminal capacity: 1 x 25 mm2.
•	 Mounting in polyester (ECEP series) or in 316L stainless steel 

(ECES series) enclosures. Can be fixed either on the door or at 
the back of the enclosure. 

Standard Materials
•	 Housing: polyamide

Certifications and Compliances

tATEX/IECEx Certification
•	 Certification Type IT40U (2-pole versions)

— Gas: Zones 1 and 2 (Authorized to be used in an approved 
dustproof enclosure)

— Conforming to ATEX 94/9/CE:  II 2 G
— Type of Protection Ex de IIC
— Service Temperature: -20 °C to +100 °C
— CE Declaration of Conformity: 5C216
— ATEX Certificate: LCIE 02 ATEX 0035U
— IECEx Certificate: IECEx LCI 04.0033U

•	 Certification Type CBU (2-pole GFI, 3 and 4-pole versions)
— Gas: Zones 1 and 2 (Authorized to be used in an approved 

dustproof enclosure)
— Conforming to ATEX 94/9/CE:  II 2 G
— Type of Protection Ex de IIC
— Service Temperature: -20 °C to +100 °C
— CE Declaration of Conformity: 5C244
— ATEX Certificate: LCIE 09 ATEX 3068U
— IECEx Certificate: IECEx LCI 09.0023L

tEURASEC Certification 
•	 Certification Type IT40U (2-pole versions)

—	EURASEC  N° TC  RU C-FR.ГБ05.B.00909
•	 Certification Type CBU (2-pole GFI, 3 and 4-pole versions)

—	EURASEC  N° TC  RU C-FR.ГБ05.B.00909

tOthers Certification 
•	 Certification Type IT40U (2-pole versions)

— Inmetro Certificate: BVC 11.0594-U
•	 Certification Type CBU (2-pole GFI, 3 and 4-pole versions)

— Inmetro Certificate: BVC 10.0011-U

2-Pole Circuit Breaker with GFI 4-Pole Circuit Breaker

2-Pole Circuit Breaker 4-Pole Switch

 Inmetro certification available on special request only. Contact your local sales for more information.
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Zone 1 and 2
Gas (G)

CBU, SWU and RCU Series Branch Circuit Breakers, Switches, Relays and Contactors
For Increased Safety Enclosures 

Catalog Numbering Guide — ATEX/IECEx Certified Branch Circuit Breakers, Switches, Relays and Contactors

CBU 1 01 B R1 5

Circuit Breaker Series:
CBU - Circuit Breaker  

2P, 3P and 4P

CBUN - Circuit Breaker 
2P+GFI version

Switch Series:
SWU - Switch 

Intensity:  GFI:
R1 - 30 mA
R2 - 300 mA01 - 1 A

02 - 2 A
03 - 3 A
04 - 4 A
06 - 6 A
10 - 10 A
16 - 16 A 
20 - 20 A
25 - 25 A
32 - 32 A
40 - 40 A
50 - 50 A
63 - 63 A

Number of Poles:
1 - 1-Pole
2 - 2-Poles
3 - 3-Poles
4 - 4-Poles
9 - 1-Pole + Neutral

Curve Type:
B - Curve B
C - Curve C
D - Curve D

Options:
5 - 440 Vac
6 - 480 Vac
F3 - 1 NO/NC Fault Indication 

Contact
F5 - NO Fault Indication Contact
F9 - NC Fault Indication Contact
S3 - 1 NO/NC Auxiliary Contact
S5 - 2 NO Auxiliary Contact
S9 - 2 NC Auxiliary Contact
M - 15 kA Breaking Capacity
P - 25 kA Breaking Capacity

RCU 1 01 B R1

RCU : Relay and Contactor Intensity: Coil voltage:
24 - 24VAC (for 20,24,40 Amps only)
23 - 230VAC (for 20,24,40 Amp)20 - 20 A

24 - 24 A
40 - 40 A

Number of Poles:
2 - 2-Poles
3 - 3-Poles
4 - 4-Poles

Number of contacts:
- For 20 Amps only:
20 - 2NO
02 - 2NC
11 - 1NO+1NC
- For 24 Amps only:
40 - 4NO
04 - 4NC
13 - 1NO+3NC
22 - 2NO+2NC
31 - 3NO+1NC
- For 40 Amps only:
40 - 4NO
22 - 2NO+2NC
31 - 3NO+1NC

 SWU Series Switches: Up to 40 Amps for 2-pole version. Up to 63 Amps for 3- and 4-pole versions. Example: 3-pole, 25 Amp switch – SWU325.
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Zone 1 and 2
Gas (G)

CBU, SWU and RCU Series Branch Circuit Breakers, Switches, Relays and Contactors
For Increased Safety Enclosures 

Circuit Breakers – CBU Series

Weight kg Volume dm2 Certified Type Catalog Number

2-Pole Branch Circuit Breaker – 230/240 Vac – Tripping Curve C

2 x 6 A 1.9 1.1 IT40U CBU206C

2 x 10 A 1.9 1.1 IT40U CBU210C

2 x 16 A 1.9 1.1 IT40U CBU216C

2 x 20 A 1.9 1.1 IT40U CBU220C

2 x 25 A 1.9 1.1 IT40U CBU225C

2 x 32 A 1.9 1.1 IT40U CBU232C

2-Pole GFI Branch Circuit Breaker – 230/240 Vac – Tripping Curve C

2 x 10 A/30 mA 1.9 3.1 CBU CBUN210CR1

2 x 16 A/30 mA 1.9 3.1 CBU CBUN216CR1

2 x 20 A/30 mA 1.9 3.1 CBU CBUN220CR1

2 x 10 A/300 mA 1.9 3.1 CBU CBUN210CR2

2 x 16 A/300 mA 1.9 3.1 CBU CBUN216CR2

2 x 20 A/300 mA 1.9 3.1 CBU CBUN220CR2

3-Pole Branch Circuit Breaker – 380/415 Vac – Tripping Curve C

3 x 6 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU306C

3 x 10 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU310C

3 x 16 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU316C

3 x 20 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU320C

3 x 25 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU325C

3 x 32 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU332C

4-Pole Branch Circuit Breaker – 380/415 Vac – Tripping Curve C

4 x 6 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU406C

4 x 10 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU410C

4 x 16 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU416C

4 x 20 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU420C

4 x 25 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU425C

4 x 32 A 1.9 3.1 CBU CBU432C

Relays and Contactors – RCU Series

2 and 4-pole versions:
• Rated current: 20 A, 24 A, 40 A and 63 A.
• Rated voltage: Up to 415 V - 50/60 Hz.
• Coil voltage: Up to 240 V - 50/60 Hz.
• Consult factory for further details.

CBU and SWU Bracket

Description Catalog Number

Bracket for door fixing for 2-pole MCB 096650
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Zone 1 and 2
Gas (G)

CBU, SWU and RCU Series Branch Circuit Breakers, Switches, Relays and Contactors
For Increased Safety Enclosures 

Dimension in Millimeters 

2 Poles Circuit breaker with GFI
2 Poles + Aux Circuit Breaker with GFi

2 / 3 / 4 Poles Contactor

2 / 3 / 4 Poles + Aux. Circuit Breaker
3 / 4 Poles Circuit Breaker

1 / 2 Poles Circuit Breaker
1 Pole + Aux. Circuit Breaker

WIth fixing kit 2 Poles 096650

3 / 4 Poles Switch Breaker
3 / 4 Poles + Aux. Switch Breaker

4 Poles Switch with Earth Leakage
4 Poles + Aux. Switch with Earth Leakage
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

CBD Series Circuit Breakers 
Flameproof 

Applications
•	 Circuit breakers are used in areas where hazardous materials 

are handled or stored.
•	 These units provide thermal-magnetic protection and residual 

current devices.

Features
•	 Supplied with front rotary control switch handle.
•	 Padlockable in stop position — 3 x dia. 5 mm.
•	 RCBOs supplied with test push button.
•	 Yellow laminated plastic legend plate with black lettering.
•	 Internal earth terminal 2 x 4 mm2.
•	 External ground terminal: M5 for Ex d IIB version.
•	 Earth crossing terminal M8 for Ex d IIC version.
•	 1 x M20 entry on top.
•	 2 x M20 entries at bottom with one blanking plug.
•	 Cable glands to be ordered separately.

Standard Materials
•	 Gray painted marine grade aluminum alloy housing (RAL7038).
•	 Stainless steel cover bolts.

Certifications and Compliances

tATEX Certification
•	 Certification Type: CF2D 

— Gas: Zone 1 and 2 
– Conforming to ATEX 94/9/CE:  II 2 G
– Type of Protection: Ex d IIB
– Temperature class: T3

—	Dust: Zone 21 and 22
– Conforming to ATEX 94/9/CE:  II2 D
– Type ofProtection: Ex td A21
– Surface Temperature: T195 °C

— Ambient Temperature: 
-5 °C / -20°C / -25°C  to  +55 °C (according components)

— CE Declaration of Conformity: 50254
— ATEX Certificate: LCIE 02 ATEX 6061X
— Index of Protection according EN/IEC 60529: IP66
—Impact Resistance (shock): IK10

•	 Certification Type: CF1C
— Gas: Zone 1 and 2 

– Conforming to ATEX 94/9/CE:  II 2 G
– Type of Protection: Ex d IIC
– Temperature class: T5

— Dust: Zone 21 and 22
– Conforming to ATEX 94/9/CE:  II2 D
– Type of Protection: Ex td A21
– Surface Temperature: T95 °C

— Ambient Temperature: 
-5 °C / -20°C / -25°C  to  +55 °C (according components)

— CE Declaration of Conformity: 50257
— ATEX Certificate: LCIE 03 ATEX 6044X
— Index of Protection according EN/IEC 60529: IP66
— Impact Resistance (shock): IK10

tEURASEC Certification 
—	EURASEC  N° TC  RU C-FR.ГБ05.B.00910

Ex d IIB Version Ex d IIC Version
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Catalog Numbering Guide

CBD B 1 01 B R0 #

Branch Circuit Breaker:

Series:
CBD - CBD Series
Zone 1, 2 – 21, 22
ATEX Certified

Number of Poles:
0 - Empty for Branch 

Circuit Breaker
1 - 1-Pole
2 - 2-Pole
3 - 3-Pole
4 - 4-Pole
9 - 1-Pole + N
6 - Empty for 2-Pole 

GFI
7 - Empty for 3-Pole 

Motor Circuit 
Breaker

Intensity: Tripping Curve:
B - Curve B
C - Curve C
D - Curve D

Options:
# - Customized Circuit 

Breaker; #: 6 digit 
number will be 
assigned at time of 
order placement.

01 - 1 A
02 - 2 A
03 - 3 A
04 - 4 A
06 - 6 A
10 - 10 A
16 - 16 A
20 - 20 A
25 - 25 A
32 - 32 A
40 - 40 A

Main Protection:
B - Ex d IIB
C - Ex d IIC

GFI: 
R0 - With Residual Current 

Device 10 mA 
R1 - With Residual Current 

Device 30 mA 
R2 - With Residual Current 

Device 300 mA 

 For Branch Circuit Breaker 2-Poles maximum.

Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

CBD Series Circuit Breakers 
Flameproof 
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

CBD Series Circuit Breakers 
Flameproof 

Type Description
Weight

kg
Volume 

dm3 
Catalog
Number

Enclosure for Housing Branch Circuit Breaker up to 40 A — Ex d IIB T3

CF2D

40 A maximum 
For 2-pole, 3-pole and 4-pole Branch Circuit Breaker 
(S200 from ABB) not supplied
Ambient Temperature: -25 °C to +55 °C

4 14 CBDB0

CF2D

25 A maximum 
For 2-pole + GFI Branch Circuit Breaker 
(iC60 + VIGI iC60 from Schneider Electric) not supplied
Ambient Temperature: -25 °C / -5 °C to +55 °C

4 14 CBDB6

CF2D

32 A maximum 
For 3-pole Motor Circuit Breaker 
(GV2-P or GV2-L from Schneider Electric) not supplied
Ambient Temperature: -20 °C to +55 °C

4 14 CBDB7

Enclosure for Housing Branch Circuit Breaker up to 32 A — Ex d IIC T5

CF1C

25 A maximum 
For 2-pole, 3-pole and 4-pole Branch Circuit Breaker 
(S200 from ABB) not supplied
Ambient Temperature: -25 °C to +55 °C

4 14 CBDC0

CF1C

25 A maximum 
For 2-pole + GFI Branch Circuit Breaker
(iC60 + VIGI iC60 from Schneider Electric) not supplied
Ambient Temperature: -25 °C / -5 °C to +55 °C

4 14 CBDC6

CF1C

32 A maximum 
For 3-pole Motor Circuit Breaker 
(GV2-P or GV2-L from Schneider Electric) not supplied
Ambient Temperature: -20 °C to +55 °C

4 14 CBDC7

Dimensions in Millimeters 

212 mm
(8.35”)

145 mm
(5.71”)

14 mm
(0.55”)

4 Ø 9 mm (0.35”)

24
0 

m
m

 (9
.4

5”
)

19
6 

m
m

 (7
.7

2”
)

126 mm (4.96”)
Ø 7 mm
(0.28”)

10 mm
(0.39”)

170 mm (6.69”) 175 mm (6.89”)

16
8 

m
m

 (6
.6

1”
)

18
5 

m
m

 (7
.2

8”
)

14
0 

m
m

 (5
.5

1”
)

130 mm (5.12”) 135 mm (5.31”)

Ex d IIB Version Ex d IIC Version
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

Applications
•	 The P Series PlexPower panelboard provides indoor and 

outdoor protection and control of electrical circuits in hazardous 
environments such as:

	 — Petroleum plants
	 — Chemical plants
	 — Refineries
	 — Other process facilities
•	 Ideal for placement in wet, corrosive environments or where 

flammable gases or vapors are likely to be present. 
•	 Suitable for use on lighting, heat trace and power circuits.

Features
•	 No external conduit or cable seals required thus making 

installations faster, easier, and less costly. 
•	 Limitless flexibility through horizontal and vertical coupling 

options.
•	 The PlexPower panelboard features a ground-breaking 

design that uses individual breaker housings to minimize the 
downtime and costs associated with servicing circuit breakers 
in hazardous locations. 

•	 The lighter weight panelboard enclosure can be quickly opened 
in the field for easier servicing. 

•	 Supplied as standard:
— Bottom entries with brass earth plate
— Pre-drilled supplied with non Ex certified temporary plastic 

plugs
— Standard hard wired, copper cables
— Color coded wiring for phases; neutral (blue) and ground 

(yellow/green)
— Internal actuators
— Internal wiring duct
— Phenolic nameplate (specify legend)

•	 Optional gland plate at the bottom of enclosure can be easily 
field punched or drilled for cable or conduit entries. See options.

•	 1 circuit to 72 circuit panelboard configurations are standard, 
with or without main breaker.

•	 Schneider  breakers are supplied as standard, making 
replacements readily available.

•	 PlexPower breakers accommodate ABB  breakers. For a 
custom panelboard designed with ABB breakers, contact your 
local sales representative.

•	 Branch circuit breakers available in 1-, 2- 3- and 4-pole. Current 
ratings on branch breakers:

	 — 1-pole: 120, 240 Volts, 63 Amps maximum.
	 — 2-, 3- and 4-pole: 240 and 415 Volts, 63 Amps maximum.
•	 Branch breakers are labeled with numbers:

— Odd numbers for line side
— Even numbers for load side. 
— Labeled with inside breaker details

•	 Main circuit breaker:
	 — 40 to 250 Amps, 2- , 3- or 4-pole.
•	 Branch and main breakers can be padlocked in either the “On” 

or “Off” position. 
•	 Breaker modules supplied with captive bolts.
•	 Ground bar provided as standard.
•	 External ground lug provided as standard.

•	 240/415 Volt breaker module 8-pole terminal wire range 2.5 
mm2 through 10 mm2 (standard), 16 mm2 with special lug.

•	 600 Volt main breaker module 4-pole terminal wire range 16 
mm2  through 150 mm2.

•	 Ambient temperature ratings:
— Standard model: -25 °C to +55 °C.
— Standard model without switching: -40 °C

Standard Materials
•	 Enclosure: fiberglass reinforced polyester (FRP) 
•	 Hardware: stainless steel
•	 Bus bar: hard drawn copper
•	 Chassis: hot dip galvanized for wall mounting use

Options 
Must be listed in alphanumeric sequence at the end of the catalog number. 

•	 Drain, add suffix —D.
•	 Drain/breather, add suffix —DV.
•	 Gland plate bottom only, specify suffix —GPP = plastic gland 

plate, —GPB = brass gland plate.
•	 Stainless steel legend plate (specify legend), add suffix —SP.
•	 Voltmeter, add suffix —VM .
•	 Ammeter, add suffix —AM .
•	 Cable glands installed, add suffix —CG; (cable details to be 

provided by customer).
•	 For Ex de IIC, add suffix —IIC.
•	 Optional frame (structure) for floor mounting, self standing with 

and without canopy, contact your local sales representative for 
additional information.

 Schneider is a registered trademark of Schneider Electric. 
 ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd is registered with the commercial register of Zurich, Switzerland.
 Please contact your local sales representative for Voltmeter and Ammeter options.

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Certifications and Compliances

tATEX/IECEx Certification
•	 Certification type PlexPower

— Gas: Zones 1 and 2
– Conforming to ATEX 94/9/EC:  II2G
– Equipment Protection Level: EPL Gb
– Type of Protection: Ex db eb IIB+H2
– Temperature class: T5 for Ta ≤ +40 °C and T4 for +55 °C

— Dust: Zones 21 and 22
– Conforming to ATEX:  II2D
– Equipment protection level: EPL Db
– Type of Protection: Ex tb IIIC
– Surface Temperature: 95°C for Ta ≤ +40 °C and  

130 °C for Ta ≤ +55 °C
— Ambient Temperatures: 

– Standard model: -25 °C to +55 °C 
– Standard model without switching: -40 °C to +55 °C 

— EC Declaration of Conformity : 50304
— ATEX Certificate: LCIE 13 ATEX 3083X
— IECEx Certificate: IECEx LCIE 13.0073X
— Index of Protection according EN/IEC 60529: IP66
— Impact Resistance: IK10

tEURASEC Certification 
—	EURASEC  N° TC  RU C-FR.ГБ05.B.00911

tOthers Certification 
—Inmetro Certificate: BVC 14.3755-X

 Inmetro certification available on special request only. Contact your local sales for more information.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Catalog Numbering Guide 

P P E M 06 24 2 16 C G030 1 ___ 

Step 1 Step 2
Mains Selection

Step 3
Branches Selection Step 4 Step 5

P - PlexPower 
Panel Series  
ATEX/IECEx 
Certifications

Main Type:
L - Main Lug Only
S - Isolator  

Switch 
M - Main Circuit 

Breaker  
(MCCB)

Number of
Poles:

1 - 1-Pole
2 - 2-Poles
3 - 3-Poles
4 - 4-Poles
5 - 1-Pole + 

Neutral

GFI :
Blank No GFI
G010 - 10mA
G030 - 30mA
G100 - 100mA
G300 - 300mA

Suffix for
Other

Options/
Features:
Must be
listed in

alphanumeric
sequence

(See Options)
# Customized 
Panelboard

Panel Material:
P - Fiberglass 
Reinforced 

Polyester (FRP) 

Incoming Mains
Ampere Rating:
01 - 3 x 40 A
02 - 4 x 40 A
03 - 3 x 50 A
04 - 4 x 50 A
05 - 3 x 63 A
06 - 4 x 63 A
07 - 3 x 80 A
08 - 4 x 80 A
09 - 3 x 100 A
10 - 4 x 100 A
11 - 3 x 125 A
12 - 4 x 125 A
13 - 3 x 160 A
14 - 4 x 160 A
15 - 3 x 200 A
16 - 4 x 200 A
17 - 3 x 250 A
18 - 4 x 250 A

Ampere 
Rating: 

05 - 0.5 AT
01 - 01 AT
02 - 02 AT
03 - 03 AT
04 - 04 AT
06 - 06 AT
10 - 10 AT
16 - 16 AT
20 - 20 AT
25 - 25 AT
32 - 32 AT
40 - 40 AT
50 - 50 AT
63 - 63 AT

Aux Contacts:
Blank No Aux

1 - Position NO
2 - Position NC
3 - Fault NO
4 - Fault NC
5 - Position NO + 

Fault NC

Panel Arrangement:
(See Panel Arrangement 

Table on following page for 
selection details)

A - 750 x 320 x 150
B - 750 x 640 x 230
C - 1000 x 640 x 230
D - 750 x 960 x 230
E - 1000 x 960 x 230
F - 1250 x 1280 x 230
G - Customized by factory

Number of branch
Breakers:

1 through 72
(1-pole up to 72;
2-pole up to 36)

Breaker Type:
B - Tripping Curve B
C - Tripping Curve C
D - Tripping Curve D

Additional
Branch Breakers:
Repeat Step 3

 Please use step by step catalog number on next page. 
 Isolators are molded case Switches (MCS).
 For detailed information see table “Vigi iC60 Add-On Residual Current Devices (RCD or GFI)” on following pages.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Steps to Creating Catalog Number:
To create a complete catalog number, refer to the Catalog Numbering Guide on previous page. Product selection information in available 
within the Guide.

P P E M 06 12 2 16 C G030 1   

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5

Step 1: Series is P 
Material is P 
Choose panel arrangement (A, B, C, D, E or F; see drawing at the end of the section for number of circuits).

Step 2: Choose either main lug (L), isolator switch (S) or main circuit breaker (M) 
Choose the ampere rating of incoming mains (3 or 4 poles plus ampere: 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250) 
If a main breaker is desired indicate amperage rating; Example: PPEM06 – 4-pole 63 Amp main breaker.

Step 3: Choose the number of branch breakers 
Choose the number of poles  
Choose the ampere rating  
Choose the breaker type  
Choose OPTIONAL GFI 
Choose OPTIONAL auxiliary contacts 
First digit is the number of branch breakers, second digit is the number of poles, third number is the ampere rating, forth number 
is the breaker type and the fifth and six are optional GFI and/or auxiliary contacts; Example: 12216CG0301 is a 2-pole 16 Amp 
breaker 30 mA GFI with one auxiliary position contact with tripping curve C 

Step 4: Repeat Step 3 for as many breaker types are required (please refer to standard configurations)
Step 5: Panel options: Add options in alphanumeric order as listed Options in the Catalog Numbering Guide or Options in the introductory 

section.

To be Noted When Selecting Panelboards

Entries for Mains Lugs, Isolator Switch, Main Circuit Breaker and Branch circuit breakers are based on rated Amps.

Entries

Incoming  
Rating

Terminal  
Size mm2 AWG

Wire Range 
mm2 AWG

Entry 
Sizes

Outgoing  
Branches 

Terminal  
Size mm2 AWG

Wire Range 
mm2 AWG

Entry 
Sizes

40 Amp 10 8 1.5 - 16 16-6 M25 20 Amp 6 8 1.5 - 10  22-8 M20

50 Amp 16 6 1.5 - 25 14-6 M32 32 Amp 6 8 1.5 - 10  22-8 M25

63 Amp 35 2 2.5 - 50  12-2 M32 40 Amp 10 8 1.5 - 16  16-8 M25

80 Amp 35 2 2.5 - 50  12-2 M32 50 Amp 16 6 1.5 - 25  14-6 M32

100 Amp 50  1/0 10 - 70  10-1/0 M32/M40 63 Amp 16 6 2.5 - 50  14-6 M32

125 Amp 50  1/0 10 - 70  10-1/0 M40/M50

160 Amp 70  2/0 10 - 95  8-2/0 M50/M63

200 Amp 120  4/0 16 - 150  4-4/0 M63/M75

250 Amp 120  4/0 16 - 150  4-4/0 M63/M75

 All outgoing entries must match respective cable sizes based on outgoing ratings.
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Panel Arrangement Size Selection Guide

Circuit configurations

Bus Amps Volts Branch Breakers 8 Pole Module
Maximum no of circuit 

breaker per 8 Pole Module

63 to 250 A
220/240 V  
380/415 V  
440 V

1 Pole 8

1 Poles + Aux (NO or NC) 4

2 Poles 4

3 Poles 2

4 Poles 2

2 Poles + Aux (NO or NC) 2

3 Poles + Aux (NO or NC) 2

 4Poles + Aux (NO or NC) 1

2 Poles + Aux (NO + NC) 2

3 Poles + Aux (NO + NC) 1

Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety
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Gas (G) and Dust (D)

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement Size Selection Guide (continued)

Circuit configurations

Bus Amps Volts Branch Breakers 8 Pole Module
Maximum no of circuit 

breaker per 8 Pole Module

63 to 250 A
220/240 V   
380/415 V  
440 V 

4 Poles + Aux (NO + NC) 1

2 Poles + GFI 2

3 Poles + GFI 1

4 Poles + GFI 1

2 Poles + GFI + Aux (NO or NC) 2

3 Poles + GFI + Aux (NO or NC) 1

4 Poles + GFI + Aux (NO or NC) 1

2 Poles + GFI + Aux (NO + NC) 1

3 Poles + GFI + Aux (NO + NC) 1

4 Poles + GFI + Aux (NO + NC)  1

 Up to 25 Amps only.
 440 V without GFI.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Schneider Mains Circuit Breaker (MCCB) Specifications

Common Characteristics

Rated Voltages

Insulation voltage (V) Ui 800 V

Impulse withstand voltage (kV) Uimp 8 kV

Operational voltage (V) Ue 690 V AC 50/60 Hz

Compliances

Suitability for isolation Yes IEC/EN 60947-2

Utilisation category A

Pollution degree 3 IEC 60664-1

Breaking Capacity

Circuit Breakers NSX100 NSX160 NSX250

Breaking Capacity Levels  B F N H S L R
HB1 


HB2 B F N H S L B F N H S L R
HB1 


HB2

Rated current (A) In 100 A 100 A 160 A 250  A 250 A

Number of poles 2 , 3, 4 2 , 3, 4 2 , 3, 4 2 , 3, 4 2 , 3, 4

Breaking capacity (kA rms)

lcu AC 50/60 Hz 

220/240 V 40 85 90 100 120 150 200 - - 40 85 90 100 120 150 40 85 90 100 120 150 200 - -

380/415 V 25 36 50 70 100 150 200 - - 25 36 50 70 100 150 25 36 50 70 100 150 200 - -

440 V 20 35 50 65 90 130 200 - - 20 35 50 65 90 130 20 35 50 65 90 130 200 - -

500 V 15 25 36 50 65 70 80 85 100 15 30 36 50 65 70 15 30 36 50 65 70 80 85 100

525 V - 22 35 35 40 50 65 80 100 - 22 35 35 40 50 - 22 35 35 40 50 65 80 100

660/690 V - 8 10 10 15 20 45 75 100 - 8 10 10 15 20 - 8 10 10 15 20 45 75 100

Service breaking capacity (kA rms)

lcs AC 50/60 Hz 

220/240 V 40 85 90 100 120 150 200 - - 40 85 90 100 120 150 40 85 90 100 120 150 200 - -

380/415 V 25 36 50 70 100 150 200 - - 25 36 50 70 100 150 25 36 50 70 100 150 200 - -

440 V 20 35 50 65 90 130 200 - - 20 35 50 65 90 130 20 35 50 65 90 130 200 - -

500 V 7.5 12.5 36 50 65 70 80 85 100 15 30 36 50 65 70 15 30 36 50 65 70 80 85 100

525 V - 11 35 35 40 50 65 80 100 - 22 35 35 40 50 - 22 35 35 40 50 65 80 100

660/690 V - 4 10 10 15 20 45 75 100 - 8 10 10 15 20 - 8 10 10 15 20 45 75 100

 Electrical characteristics as per IEC 60947-2.
 There is no 160 A frame, use 250 A frame with lower amperage trip units for R, HB1, HB2.
 2P circuit breaker in 3P case for B and F types, only with thermal-magnetic trip unit.
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Schneider Branch Circuit Breaker Specifications

iC60N Circuit Breakers — Standard Offering — Curve B, C, D

Alternating current (AC) 50/60 Hz — Breaking capacity (Icu)  

Voltage (Ue)  Voltage (Ue) 

Service Breaking 
Capacity (Ics)

Ph/Ph (2P, 3P, 4P) 12 to 133 V 220 to 240 V 380 to 415 V 440 V 400 V
Ph/N (1P, 1P+N) 12 to 60 V 100 to 133 V 220 to 240 V — 230 V

Rating (In) 
0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 50 kA 50 kA 25 kA 6 kA 100% of Icu

6 to 63 A 36 kA 20 kA 10 kA 6 kA 6 kA 75% of Icu

iC60H Circuit Breakers — Optional Offering — Curve B, C, D

Alternating current (AC) 50/60 Hz — Breaking capacity (Icu) 

Voltage (Ue)  Voltage (Ue) 

Service Breaking 
Capacity (Ics)

Ph/Ph (2P, 3P, 4P) 12 to 133 V 220 to 240 V 380 to 415 V 440 V 400 V
Ph/N (1P, 1P+N) 12 to 60 V 100 to 133 V 220 to 240 V — 230 V

Rating (In) 
0.5 to 4 A 70 kA 70 kA 70 kA 50 kA 10 kA 100% of Icu

6 to 63 A 42 kA 30 kA 15 kA 10 kA 10 kA 50% of Icu

iC60L Circuit Breakers — Optional Offering — Curve B, C, K, Z

Alternating current (AC) 50/60 Hz — Breaking capacity (Icu) according to IEC/EN 60947-2 

Voltage (Ue)  Voltage (Ue) 

Service Breaking 
Capacity (Ics)

Ph/Ph (2P, 3P, 4P) 12 to 133 V 220 to 240 V 380 to 415 V 440 V 400 V
Ph/N (1P) 12 to 60 V 100 to 133 V 220 to 240 V — 230 V

Rating (In) 

0.5 to 4 A 100 kA 100 kA 100 kA 70 kA 15 kA 100% of Icu

6 to 25 A 70 kA 50 kA 25 kA 20 kA 15 kA 50% of Icu

32 to 40 A 70 kA 36 kA 20 kA 15 kA 15 kA 50% of Icu

50 to 63 A 70 kA 30 kA 15 kA 10 kA — 50% of Icu

 Breaking capacity (Icu) according to IEC/EN 60947-2.
 Breaking capacity (Icn) according to IEC/EN 60898-1.

Di
st

rib
ut

io
n 

Eq
ui

pm
en

t

Visit our website at www.appletonelec.com or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  
© February 2016

472

DI
ST

RI
BU

TIO
N 

PA
NE

LB
OA

RD
S



Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Schneider Branch Circuit Breaker Specifications (continued)

Vigi iC60 Add-On Residual Current Devices (RCD or GFI) — Optional

Voltage rating (Ue): 230 - 240 V, 400 - 415 V
Operating frequency: 50/60 Hz

Sensitivity
Amps 10 mA 30 mA 300 mA 100 mA

2P

0.5 to 25 A X X X X

32 to 40 A — X X —

50 to 63 A — X X X

3P

0.5 to 25 A — X X —

32 to 40 A — X X —

50 to 63 A — X X —

4P

0.5 to 25 A — X X X

32 to 40 A — X X —

50 to 63 A — X X X

Auxiliary Contact

Maximum
Terminal Size Wire Range

mm2 AWG mm2 AWG

6 Amp 2.5 12 1.5 - 4 26 - 12
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Cascading — Panelboard Short Circuit Ratings

Upstream: NSX100 — Downstream: iC60 — Ue: 380-415 V (Ph/N 220-240 V)

Upstream
NSX100

NSX100B NSX100F NSX100N NSX100H NSX100S NSX100L

Breaking capacity (kA) 25 kA 36 kA 50 kA 70 kA 100 kA 150 kA

Downstream
In Max (A) Icu (kA) Reinforced breaking capacity (kA)

iC60N 63 A 10 kA 20 kA 25 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA

iC60H
40 A 15 kA 25 kA 36 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA

63 A 15 kA 25 kA 36 kA 36 kA 36 kA 36 kA 36 kA

iC60L

25 A 25 kA — 36 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA

40 A 20 kA 25 kA 36 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA

63 A 15 kA 25 kA 36 kA 36 kA 36 kA 36 kA 36 kA

Upstream: NSX160 — Downstream: C60 — Ue: 380-415 V (Ph/N 220-240 V)

Upstream
NSX160

NSX160B NSX160F NSX160N NSX160H NSX160S NSX160L

Breaking capacity (kA) 25 kA 36 kA 50 kA 70 kA 100 kA 150 kA

Downstream
In Max (A) Icu (kA) Reinforced breaking capacity (kA)

iC60N 63 A 10 kA 20 kA 25 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA

iC60H
40 A 15 kA 25 kA 36 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA

63 A 15 kA 25 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA

iC60L

25 A 25 kA — 36 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA

40 A 20 kA 25 kA 36 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA 40 kA

63 A 15 kA 25 kA 30 kA 36 kA 36 kA 36 kA 36 kA

Upstream: NSX250 — Downstream: iC60 — Ue: 380-415 V (Ph/N 220-240 V)

Upstream
NSX250

NSX250B NSX250F NSX250N NSX250H NSX250S NSX250L

Breaking capacity (kA) 25 kA 36 kA 50 kA 70 kA 100 kA 150 kA

Downstream
In Max (A) Icu (kA) Reinforced breaking capacity (kA)

iC60N
40 A 10 kA 20 kA 25 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA

63 A 10 kA 20 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA

iC60H
40 A 15 kA 25 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA

63 A 15 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA

iC60L

25 A 25 kA — 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA

40 A 20 kA  25 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA 30 kA

63 A 15 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA

Di
st

rib
ut

io
n 

Eq
ui

pm
en

t

Visit our website at www.appletonelec.com or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  
© February 2016

474

DI
ST

RI
BU

TIO
N 

PA
NE

LB
OA

RD
S



Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Cascading — Panelboard Short Circuit Ratings (continued)

Upstream: NSX100 — Downstream: iC60 — Ue: 440 V

Upstream
NSX100

NSX100B NSX100F NSX100N NSX100H NSX100S NSX100L

Breaking capacity (kA) 20 kA 35 kA 50 kA 65 kA 90 kA 130 kA

Downstream
Breaking Capacity (kA) Reinforced breaking capacity (kA)

iC60N 6 kA 15 kA 15 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA

iC60H 10 kA  20 kA 20 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA

iC60L

≤ 25 A 20 kA — — 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA

32-40 A 15 kA 20 kA 20 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA

50-63 A 10 kA — — — — — —

Upstream: NSX160 — Downstream: iC60 — Ue: 440 V

Upstream
NSX160

NSX160B NSX160F NSX160N NSX160H NSX160S NSX160L

Breaking capacity (kA) 20 kA 35 kA 50 kA 65 kA 90 kA 130 kA

Downstream
Breaking Capacity (kA) Reinforced breaking capacity (kA)

iC60N 6 kA 15 kA  15 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA

iC60H 10 kA 20 kA 20 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA

iC60L ≤ 25 A 20 kA — — 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA

32-40 A 15 kA 20 kA 20 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA 25 kA

50-63 A 10 kA — — — — — —
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Panel Arrangement A Panel Arrangement A

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 26 Panel A Size 750 x 320 x 150 mm

B 102 Panel Weight 40 kg

C 33 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 109 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 63 A - -

Bus-bar 100 A - -

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 100 A, 3 Ph, 5 W - -

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers
Circuit 

Breaker  
Qty

Main  
Lugs Only

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 
1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 8 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 8x M20 — 1x M40 8x M20 — 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPAL068216C PPAL068216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL064216C1 PPAL064216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL064216C4 PPAL064216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M25 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL064216C5 PPAL064216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — — — PPAL064216CG030 PPAL064216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL064216C1G030 PPAL064216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL064216C4G030 PPAL064216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M25 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 4 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL062216C5G030 PPAL062216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — — — PPAL054316C PPAL054316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL054316C1 PPAL054316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL054316C4 PPAL054316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M25 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL052316C5 PPAL052316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 — 1x M40 2x M20 — 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 — — — PPAL052316CG030 PPAL052316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL052316C1G030 PPAL052316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL052316C4G030 PPAL052316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL052316C5G030 PPAL052316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPAL064416C PPAL064416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C1 PPAL062416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C4 PPAL062416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C5 PPAL062416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 — 1x M40 2x M20 — 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — — — PPAL062416CG030 PPAL062416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C1G030 PPAL062416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C4G030 PPAL062416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C5G030 PPAL062416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPBL048216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative. 
 Without GFI.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement A Panel Arrangement A

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 26 Panel A Size 750 x 320 x 150 mm

B 102 Panel Weight 40 kg

C 33 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 109 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 63 A - -

Bus-bar 100 A - -

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 100 A, 3 Ph, 5 W - -

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers
Circuit 

Breaker  
Qty

Main  
Lugs Only

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 
1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 8 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 8x M20 — 1x M40 8x M20 — 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPAL068216C PPAL068216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL064216C1 PPAL064216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL064216C4 PPAL064216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M25 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL064216C5 PPAL064216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — — — PPAL064216CG030 PPAL064216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL064216C1G030 PPAL064216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL064216C4G030 PPAL064216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M25 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 4 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL062216C5G030 PPAL062216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — — — PPAL054316C PPAL054316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL054316C1 PPAL054316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL054316C4 PPAL054316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M25 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL052316C5 PPAL052316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 — 1x M40 2x M20 — 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 — — — PPAL052316CG030 PPAL052316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL052316C1G030 PPAL052316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL052316C4G030 PPAL052316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL052316C5G030 PPAL052316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPAL064416C PPAL064416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C1 PPAL062416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C4 PPAL062416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C5 PPAL062416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 — 1x M40 2x M20 — 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — — — PPAL062416CG030 PPAL062416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C1G030 PPAL062416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C4G030 PPAL062416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPAL062416C5G030 PPAL062416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPBL048216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative. 
 Without GFI.
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DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARDS



Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement B Panel Arrangement B 

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 171 Panel B Size 990 x 666 x 230 mm

B 53 Panel Weight 70 kg

C 57 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 126 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 100 A 25 kA 20 kA

Bus-bar 125 A 50 kA 50 kA

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 100 A, 3 Ph, 5 W 20 kA 15 kA

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers
Circuit 

Breaker  
Qty

Main  
Breaker  

Size

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 
1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 8 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 8x M20 — 1x M40 8x M20 — 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPBM068216C PPBM068216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM064216C1 PPBM064216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM064216C4 PPBM064216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M25 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM064216C5 PPBM064216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — — — PPBM064216CG030 PPBM064216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM064216C1G030 PPBM064216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM064216C4G030 PPBM064216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M25 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 4 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM062216C5G030 PPBM062216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — — — PPBM054316C PPBM054316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM054316C1 PPBM054316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM054316C4 PPBM054316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M25 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM052316C5 PPBM052316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 — 1x M40 2x M20 — 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 — — — PPBM052316CG030 PPBM052316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM052316C1G030 PPBM052316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM052316C4G030 PPBM052316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM052316C5G030 PPBM052316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPBM064416C PPBM064416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C1 PPBM062416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C4 PPBM062416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C5 PPBM062416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 — 1x M40 2x M20 — 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — — — PPBM062416CG030 PPBM062416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C1G030 PPBM062416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C4G030 PPBM062416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C5G030 PPBM062416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPBM048216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative. 
 Without GFI.
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Panel Arrangement B Panel Arrangement B 

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 171 Panel B Size 990 x 666 x 230 mm

B 53 Panel Weight 70 kg

C 57 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 126 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 100 A 25 kA 20 kA

Bus-bar 125 A 50 kA 50 kA

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 100 A, 3 Ph, 5 W 20 kA 15 kA

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers
Circuit 

Breaker  
Qty

Main  
Breaker  

Size

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 
1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 8 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 8x M20 — 1x M40 8x M20 — 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPBM068216C PPBM068216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM064216C1 PPBM064216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM064216C4 PPBM064216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M25 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM064216C5 PPBM064216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — — — PPBM064216CG030 PPBM064216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM064216C1G030 PPBM064216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM064216C4G030 PPBM064216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M25 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 4 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM062216C5G030 PPBM062216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — — — PPBM054316C PPBM054316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM054316C1 PPBM054316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 1x M20 1x M40 4x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM054316C4 PPBM054316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M25 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM052316C5 PPBM052316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 — 1x M40 2x M20 — 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 — — — PPBM052316CG030 PPBM052316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM052316C1G030 PPBM052316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM052316C4G030 PPBM052316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM052316C5G030 PPBM052316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4x M20 — 1x M40 4x M20 — 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPBM064416C PPBM064416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C1 PPBM062416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C4 PPBM062416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C5 PPBM062416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 — 1x M40 2x M20 — 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — — — PPBM062416CG030 PPBM062416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 — 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C1G030 PPBM062416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C4G030 PPBM062416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 2 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 2x M20 1x M20 1x M40 2x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 4 2 2.5 mm2 PPBM062416C5G030 PPBM062416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPBM048216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative. 
 Without GFI.

Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety
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DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARDS



Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement C Panel Arrangement C

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 170 Panel C Size 1250 x 666 x 230 mm

B 61 Panel Weight 80 kg

C 70 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 147 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 125 A 25 kA 20 kA

Bus-bar 125 A 50 kA 50 kA

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 125 A, 3 Ph, 5 W 20 kA 15 kA

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers

Circuit 
Breaker  

Qty

Main  
Breaker  

Size

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12 xM20 — 1x M40 12 xM20 — 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPCM1212216C PPCM1212216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM066216C1 PPCM066216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM066216C4 PPCM066216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM066216C5 PPCM066216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 — 1x M40 6 xM20 — 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — — — PPCM066216CG030 PPCM066216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM066216C1G030 PPCM066216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM066216C4G030 PPCM066216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM063216C5G030 PPCM063216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 — 1x M40 6 xM20 — 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 — — — PPCM056316C PPCM056316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM056316C1 PPCM056316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM056316C4 PPCM056316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 3 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 9 6 mm2 6 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM053316C5 PPCM053316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 3 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 — 1x M40 3 xM20 — 3 35 mm2 9 6 mm2 — — — PPCM053316CG030 PPCM053316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 3 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 9 6 mm2 6 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM053316C1G030 PPCM053316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 3 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 9 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM053316C4G030 PPCM053316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 3 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 9 6 mm2 6 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM053316C5G030 PPCM053316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 — 1x M40 6 xM20 — 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPCM066416C PPCM066416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 6 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C1 PPCM063416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C4 PPCM063416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 6 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C5 PPCM063416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 — 1x M40 3 xM20 — 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — — — PPCM063416CG030 PPCM063416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 6 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C1G030 PPCM063416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C4G030 PPCM063416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 6 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C5G030 PPCM063416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPCM0812216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative.
 Without GFI.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement C Panel Arrangement C

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 170 Panel C Size 1250 x 666 x 230 mm

B 61 Panel Weight 80 kg

C 70 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 147 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 125 A 25 kA 20 kA

Bus-bar 125 A 50 kA 50 kA

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 125 A, 3 Ph, 5 W 20 kA 15 kA

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers

Circuit 
Breaker  

Qty

Main  
Breaker  

Size

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12 xM20 — 1x M40 12 xM20 — 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPCM1212216C PPCM1212216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM066216C1 PPCM066216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM066216C4 PPCM066216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM066216C5 PPCM066216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 — 1x M40 6 xM20 — 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — — — PPCM066216CG030 PPCM066216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM066216C1G030 PPCM066216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM066216C4G030 PPCM066216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 6 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM063216C5G030 PPCM063216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 — 1x M40 6 xM20 — 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 — — — PPCM056316C PPCM056316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM056316C1 PPCM056316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 6 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM056316C4 PPCM056316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 3 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 9 6 mm2 6 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM053316C5 PPCM053316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 3 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 — 1x M40 3 xM20 — 3 35 mm2 9 6 mm2 — — — PPCM053316CG030 PPCM053316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 3 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 9 6 mm2 6 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM053316C1G030 PPCM053316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 3 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 9 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM053316C4G030 PPCM053316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 3 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 9 6 mm2 6 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM053316C5G030 PPCM053316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6 xM20 — 1x M40 6 xM20 — 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPCM066416C PPCM066416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 6 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C1 PPCM063416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C4 PPCM063416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 6 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C5 PPCM063416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 — 1x M40 3 xM20 — 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — — — PPCM063416CG030 PPCM063416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 6 — 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C1G030 PPCM063416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C4G030 PPCM063416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 3 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 3 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 3 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 6 2 2.5 mm2 PPCM063416C5G030 PPCM063416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPCM0812216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative.
 Without GFI.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement D Panel Arrangement D

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 171 Panel D Size 990 x 994 x 230 mm

B 53 Panel Weight 120 kg

C 58 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 127 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 160 A 25 kA 20 kA

Bus-bar 160 A 50 kA 50 kA

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 160 A, 3 Ph, 5 W 20 kA 15 kA

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers
Circuit 

Breaker  
Qty

Main  
Breaker  

Size

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 16 4 x 160 Amp 1x M50 16 xM20 — 1x M50 16 xM20 — 4 70 mm2 32 6 mm2 — — — PPDM1416216C PPDM1416216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 16 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM108216C1 PPDM108216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM108216C4 PPDM108216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 16 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM108216C5 PPDM108216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 — 1x M40 8 xM20 — 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPDM108216CG030 PPDM108216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 16 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM108216C1G030 PPDM108216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM108216C4G030 PPDM108216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM064216C5G030 PPDM064216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 8 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 — 1x M40 8 xM20 — 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPDM098316C PPDM098316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 8 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 16 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM098316C1 PPDM098316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 8 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM098316C4 PPDM098316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM054316C5 PPDM054316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 — 1x M40 4 xM20 — 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — — — PPDM054316CG030 PPDM054316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM054316C1G030 PPDM054316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM054316C4G030 PPDM054316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM054316C5G030 PPDM054316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 8 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 8 xM20 — 1x M40 8 xM20 — 4 35 mm2 32 6 mm2 — — — PPDM068416C PPDM068416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C1 PPDM064416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C4 PPDM064416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C5 PPDM064416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 — 1x M40 4 xM20 — 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPDM064416CG030 PPDM064416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C1G030 PPDM064416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C4G030 PPDM064416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C5G030 PPDM064416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPDM1016216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative. 
 Without GFI.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement D Panel Arrangement D

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 171 Panel D Size 990 x 994 x 230 mm

B 53 Panel Weight 120 kg

C 58 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 127 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 160 A 25 kA 20 kA

Bus-bar 160 A 50 kA 50 kA

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 160 A, 3 Ph, 5 W 20 kA 15 kA

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers
Circuit 

Breaker  
Qty

Main  
Breaker  

Size

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 16 4 x 160 Amp 1x M50 16 xM20 — 1x M50 16 xM20 — 4 70 mm2 32 6 mm2 — — — PPDM1416216C PPDM1416216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 16 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM108216C1 PPDM108216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM108216C4 PPDM108216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 16 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM108216C5 PPDM108216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 — 1x M40 8 xM20 — 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPDM108216CG030 PPDM108216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 16 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM108216C1G030 PPDM108216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 8 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 16 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM108216C4G030 PPDM108216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 8 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM064216C5G030 PPDM064216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 8 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 — 1x M40 8 xM20 — 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPDM098316C PPDM098316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 8 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 16 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM098316C1 PPDM098316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 8 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 8 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM098316C4 PPDM098316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM054316C5 PPDM054316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 — 1x M40 4 xM20 — 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — — — PPDM054316CG030 PPDM054316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM054316C1G030 PPDM054316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM054316C4G030 PPDM054316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 4 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM054316C5G030 PPDM054316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 8 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 8 xM20 — 1x M40 8 xM20 — 4 35 mm2 32 6 mm2 — — — PPDM068416C PPDM068416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C1 PPDM064416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C4 PPDM064416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C5 PPDM064416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 — 1x M40 4 xM20 — 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — — — PPDM064416CG030 PPDM064416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 8 — 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C1G030 PPDM064416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C4G030 PPDM064416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 4 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 4 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 4 xM20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 16 6 mm2 8 2 2.5 mm2 PPDM064416C5G030 PPDM064416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPDM1016216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative. 
 Without GFI.
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DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARDS



Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement E Panel Arrangement E

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 171 Panel E Size 1250 x 994 x 230 mm

B 61 Panel Weight 145 kg

C 70 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 147 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 200 A 25 kA 20 kA

Bus-bar 250 A 50 kA 50 kA

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 200 A, 3 Ph, 5 W 20 kA -

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers

Circuit 
Breaker  

Qty

Main  
Breaker  

Size

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 
1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 24 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 24x M20 — 1x M63 24x M20 — 4 120 mm2 48 6 mm2 — — — PPEM1624216C PPEM1624216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 24 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM1212216C1 PPEM1212216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M20 1x M40 12x M20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM1212216C4 PPEM1212216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 24 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM1212216C5 PPEM1212216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 — 1x M40 12x M20 — 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPEM1212216CG030 PPEM1212216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 24 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM1212216C1G030 PPEM1212216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M20 1x M40 12x M20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM1212216C4G030 PPEM1212216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM066216C5G030 PPEM066216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 12 3 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 — 1x M40 12x M20 — 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPEM1112316C PPEM1112316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 12 3 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 24 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM1112316C1 PPEM1112316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 12 3 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M20 1x M40 12x M20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM1112316C4 PPEM1112316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM056316C5 PPEM056316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 — 1x M40 6x M20 — 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 — — — PPEM056316CG030 PPEM056316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM056316C1G030 PPEM056316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M20 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM056316C4G030 PPEM056316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM056316C5G030 PPEM056316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 12 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 12x M20 — 1x M40 12x M20 — 4 35 mm2 48 6 mm2 — — — PPEM0612416C PPEM0612416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C1 PPEM066416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M20 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C4 PPEM066416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C5 PPEM066416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 — 1x M40 6x M20 — 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPEM066416CG030 PPEM066416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C1G030 PPEM066416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M20 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C4G030 PPEM066416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C5G030 PPEM066416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPEM1224216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative. 
 Without GFI.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement E Panel Arrangement E

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 171 Panel E Size 1250 x 994 x 230 mm

B 61 Panel Weight 145 kg

C 70 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 147 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 200 A 25 kA 20 kA

Bus-bar 250 A 50 kA 50 kA

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 200 A, 3 Ph, 5 W 20 kA -

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers

Circuit 
Breaker  

Qty

Main  
Breaker  

Size

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 
1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 24 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 24x M20 — 1x M63 24x M20 — 4 120 mm2 48 6 mm2 — — — PPEM1624216C PPEM1624216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 24 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM1212216C1 PPEM1212216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M20 1x M40 12x M20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM1212216C4 PPEM1212216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 24 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM1212216C5 PPEM1212216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 — 1x M40 12x M20 — 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPEM1212216CG030 PPEM1212216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 24 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM1212216C1G030 PPEM1212216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 12 4 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M20 1x M40 12x M20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM1212216C4G030 PPEM1212216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 12 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM066216C5G030 PPEM066216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 12 3 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 — 1x M40 12x M20 — 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPEM1112316C PPEM1112316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 12 3 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 1x M40 12x M20 1x M32 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 24 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM1112316C1 PPEM1112316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 12 3 x 125 Amp 1x M40 12x M20 1x M20 1x M40 12x M20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM1112316C4 PPEM1112316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM056316C5 PPEM056316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 — 1x M40 6x M20 — 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 — — — PPEM056316CG030 PPEM056316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM056316C1G030 PPEM056316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M20 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM056316C4G030 PPEM056316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 6 3 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 3 35 mm2 18 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM056316C5G030 PPEM056316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 12 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 12x M20 — 1x M40 12x M20 — 4 35 mm2 48 6 mm2 — — — PPEM0612416C PPEM0612416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C1 PPEM066416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M20 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C4 PPEM066416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C5 PPEM066416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 — 1x M40 6x M20 — 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 — — — PPEM066416CG030 PPEM066416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 12 — 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C1G030 PPEM066416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M20 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C4G030 PPEM066416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 6 4 x 63 Amp 1x M32 6x M20 1x M25 1x M40 6x M20 1x M25 4 35 mm2 24 6 mm2 12 2 2.5 mm2 PPEM066416C5G030 PPEM066416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPEM1224216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative. 
 Without GFI.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement F Panel Arrangement F

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 150 Panel A Size 1470 x 1323 x 230 mm

B 61 Panel Weight 200 kg

C 70 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 147 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 250 A 25 kA 20 kA

Bus-bar 250 A 50 kA 50 kA

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 250 A, 3 Ph, 5 W 20 kA -

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers
Circuit 

Breaker  
Qty

Main  
Breaker  

Size

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 
1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 36 4 x 250 Amp 1x M63 36 xM20 — 1x M63 36 xM20 — 4 120 mm2 72 6 mm2 — — — PPFM1836216C PPFM1836216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M32 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M40 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 36 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM1618216C1 PPFM1618216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M20 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M25 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM1618216C4 PPFM1618216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M32 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M40 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 36 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM1618216C5 PPFM1618216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 — 1x M63 18 xM20 — 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — — — PPFM1618216CG030 PPFM1618216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M32 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M40 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 36 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM1618216C1G030 PPFM1618216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M20 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M25 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM1618216C4G030 PPFM1618216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M32 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM109216C5G030 PPFM109216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 18 3 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 — 1x M63 18 xM20 — 3 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — — — PPFM1518316C PPFM1518316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 18 3 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M32 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M40 3 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 36 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM1518316C1 PPFM1518316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 18 3 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M20 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M25 3 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM1518316C4 PPFM1518316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 9 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M32 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM099316C5 PPFM099316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 9 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 — 1x M40 9 xM20 — 3 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 — — — PPFM099316CG030 PPFM099316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 9 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM099316C1G030 PPFM099316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 9 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM099316C4G030 PPFM099316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 9 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M32 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM099316C5G030 PPFM099316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 — 1x M63 18 xM20 — 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — — — PPFM1618416C PPFM1618416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C1 PPFM109416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C4 PPFM109416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M32 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C5 PPFM109416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 — 1x M40 9 xM20 — 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 — — — PPFM109416CG030 PPFM109416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C1G030 PPFM109416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C4G030 PPFM109416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M32 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C5G030 PPFM109416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPFM1436216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative.
 Without GFI.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Panel Arrangement F Panel Arrangement F

Dimension in Millimeters Technical Information 

A 150 Panel A Size 1470 x 1323 x 230 mm

B 61 Panel Weight 200 kg

C 70 Max. No. of Circuits See Panel Arrangement Size Selection Table

D 147 Voltage 220/240 V, 380/415 V, 440 V

Wiring See Wiring Diagram Table

Breaking Capacity in kA

Ratings in Amps 380/415 V 440 V 

Mains 250 A 25 kA 20 kA

Bus-bar 250 A 50 kA 50 kA

Branch Breakers  0.5 to 4 A 50 kA 25 kA

Branch Breakers  6 to 63 A 10 kA 6 kA

Panel Arrangement 250 A, 3 Ph, 5 W 20 kA -

Left Internal View Front Internal View Right Internal View Top Internal View

Breaker Curve C
30mA 

GFI

Branch Breakers
Circuit 

Breaker  
Qty

Main  
Breaker  

Size

  Armored Entries   Non-Armored Entries Terminals 

Non-Armored 
1 Position 
Contact 

“NO”

1 Trip 
Contact 

“NC” Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary Incoming Outgoing Auxiliary

Incoming Outgoing “NO” 
Position

“NC” 
Fault

SizeQty  Size Qty  Size Qty  Qty  Complete Catalog No Ordering Catalog No
2-Poles 16 Amp — — — 36 4 x 250 Amp 1x M63 36 xM20 — 1x M63 36 xM20 — 4 120 mm2 72 6 mm2 — — — PPFM1836216C PPFM1836216C10N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X — 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M32 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M40 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 36 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM1618216C1 PPFM1618216C20N

2-Poles 16 Amp — — X 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M20 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M25 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM1618216C4 PPFM1618216C30N

2-Poles 16 Amp — X X 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M32 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M40 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 36 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM1618216C5 PPFM1618216C40N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — — 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 — 1x M63 18 xM20 — 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — — — PPFM1618216CG030 PPFM1618216C50N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X — 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M32 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M40 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 36 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM1618216C1G030 PPFM1618216C60N

2-Poles 16 Amp X — X 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M20 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M25 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM1618216C4G030 PPFM1618216C70N

2-Poles 16 Amp X X X 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M32 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM109216C5G030 PPFM109216C80N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — — 18 3 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 — 1x M63 18 xM20 — 3 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — — — PPFM1518316C PPFM1518316C10N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X — 18 3 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M32 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M40 3 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 36 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM1518316C1 PPFM1518316C20N

3-Poles 16 Amp — — X 18 3 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M20 1x M63 18 xM20 1x M25 3 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM1518316C4 PPFM1518316C30N

3-Poles 16 Amp — X X 9 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M32 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM099316C5 PPFM099316C40N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — — 9 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 — 1x M40 9 xM20 — 3 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 — — — PPFM099316CG030 PPFM099316C50N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X — 9 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM099316C1G030 PPFM099316C60N

3-Poles 16 Amp X — X 9 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM099316C4G030 PPFM099316C70N

3-Poles 16 Amp X X X 9 3 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M32 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 3 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM099316C5G030 PPFM099316C80N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — — 18 4 x 200 Amp 1x M63 18 xM20 — 1x M63 18 xM20 — 4 120 mm2 36 6 mm2 — — — PPFM1618416C PPFM1618416C10N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X — 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C1 PPFM109416C20N

4-Poles 16 Amp — — X 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C4 PPFM109416C30N

4-Poles 16 Amp — X X 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M32 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C5 PPFM109416C40N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — — 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 — 1x M40 9 xM20 — 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 — — — PPFM109416CG030 PPFM109416C50N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X — 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 — 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C1G030 PPFM109416C60N

4-Poles 16 Amp X — X 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M20 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 — 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C4G030 PPFM109416C70N

4-Poles 16 Amp X X X 9 4 x 100 Amp 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M32 1x M40 9 xM20 1x M25 4 50 mm2 18 6 mm2 18 2 2.5 mm2 PPFM109416C5G030 PPFM109416C80N
 Ground bar supplied for each connection.
 Incoming cables terminates directly to the main breaker.
 Outgoing terminal blocks for branch breakers (provided). 
 Each “NO” position contact are individually terminate on the terminal blocks and in pairs. 
 All “NC” trip contacts must be wired in series and terminated on terminal blocks as one pair only.
 For armored version, replace the letter A with the letter N, in the last position of the Ordering Catalog Number; example: PPFM1436216C10A.
 For higher kA rating please consult your local sales representative.
 Without GFI.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Wiring Diagrams — Panel Arrangements B, C, D, E, F — For Panel Arrangement A, Remove Main Breaker from Wiring Diagrams

Q1: Main Breaker
M1-M8: Module Housing

D1-: MCB

2-Pole

2-Pole + GFI

2-Pole + GFI + AUX NO + AUX NC

 Number of branch circuit breakers will depend on the number of module housing.
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

Standard  Panel Arrangement Layout — Dimensions in Millimeters 

Panel Arrangement A

Panel Arrangement B

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety

Standard  Panel Arrangement Layout — Dimensions in Millimeters 

Panel Arrangement C

Panel Arrangement D
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

Standard  Panel Arrangement Layout — Dimensions in Millimeters 

Panel Arrangement E

Panel Arrangement F

P Series PlexPower™ Distribution Panelboards
Increased Safety
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Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

8 Circuit Panelboard

Di
st

rib
ut

io
n 

Eq
ui

pm
en

t

Visit our website at www.appletonelec.com or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  
© February 2016

492

DI
ST

RI
BU

TIO
N 

PA
NE

LB
OA

RD
S

DPD Series Distribution Panelboards 
Flameproof

Applications
•	 Protection and control of electrical equipment in hazardous  

areas where ignitable vapors, gases or highly combustible  
dusts are present.

•	 For installation in:
— Chemical plants
— Petrochemical plants
— Refineries 
— Other process industries in Zone 1 and 2 and Zone 21 and 

22
•	 These compact units provide a centrally controlled  

switching system 
•	 Lighting panelboards are available in 6, 12, 18 and 24 circuits.
•	 Heat tracing panelboards are available in 6, 12, 18 and  

20 circuits.

Features
Available versions:
•	 3- or 4-Pole isolator switch or main breaker.
•	 1, 2, 3, 4 and 1+N poles branch circuit breakers.

— Branch circuit breaker available with B, C or D tripping curve. 
— GFI branch circuit breaker available with B, C or D tripping 

curves except for 1+N poles.
•	 Isolator and breaker handles included as standard, can be 

padlocked in OFF position.
•	 Copper bus bar as standard.
•	 Fully prewired on outgoing terminal block.
•	 M8 earth-crossing terminal.
•	 Hinged door.
•	 4 fixing lugs.
•	 Cable glands and plugs to be ordered separately.

Standard Materials
•	 Housing: gray marine grade aluminum alloy
•	 Hardware: stainless steel
•	 Bus bar: copper

Options
•	 Other rating and tripping curves.
•	 Other voltage.
•	 Indirect cable entries available through Ex e connection 

enclosure.
•	 Switch rack assembly.

Certifications and Compliances

tATEX/IECEx Certification
•	 Certification Type CF

—	Gas: Zones 1 and 2
– Conforming to ATEX 94/9/CE:  II 2 G 
– Type of Protection: Ex de IIB
– Temperature class: T6 to T4

—	Dust: Zones 21 and 22
– Conforming to ATEX 94/9/CE:  II 2 D
– Type of Protection: Ex tD A21
– Surface Temperature: T80 °C to T130 °C

—	Ambient Temperature: 
			  CF70B: -20 °C to +55 °C
	 		 CF50B: -40 °C to +55 °C
	 		 CF60B: -50 °C to +55 °C

— Index of Protection according EN/IEC 60529: IP66
—	Impact Resistance (shock): IK10 
— Internal Volume: > 2 dm3 (2 liters)

—	CE Declaration of Conformity: 50229
—	ATEX Certificate: LCIE 02 ATEX 6057X
—	IECEx Certificate: IECEx LCI 08.023X

tEURASEC Certification 
—	EURASEC  N° TC  RU C-FR.ГБ05.B.00911



Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
 

Catalog Numbering Guide

DPD B 0 A 03 1  01  B 0 #

Series:
DPD - DPD Series
Zone 1, 2 – 21, 22

ATEX/IECEx Certified

Panel Size Layout : GFI :
0 - without
1 - 30 mA (individual 

branch)
2 - 300 mA (individual 

branch)
3 - 30 mA (main 

branch breaker)
4 - 300 mA (main 

branch breaker)

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Main Protection:
B - Main Circuit 

Breaker
S - Isolator Switch

Branch Breakers 
Quantity:

Suffix for Other  
Options/Features:
Must be listed in 

alphanumeric sequence
# - Customized 

Panelboard
 

# 6 digit number will be 
assigned at time of order 

placement

03
06
08
09
12
18
24

Main Protection Value: Branch Circuit Breaker:
0 - 3 x 40 A
1 - 4 x 40 A
2 - 3 x 63 A
3 - 4 x 63 A
4 - 3 x 100 A
5 - 4 x 100 A
6 - 3 x 125 A
7 - 4 x 125 A
8 - 3 x 160 A
9 - 4 x 160 A

Number of Poles: Intensity: Curve:
1 - 1-Pole
2 - 2-Pole
3 - 3-Pole
4 - 4-Pole
9 - 1-Pole + N

01 - 1 A
02 - 2 A
03 - 3 A
04 - 4 A
06 - 6 A
10 - 10 A
16 - 16 A
20 - 20 A
25 - 25 A
32 - 32 A
40 - 40 A
50 - 50 A
63 - 63 A

B - Curve B
C - Curve C
D - Curve D

 See DPD Series Distribution Panelboard Dimensions page for panel size dimensions. 
 1+N pole is not for use with GFI.
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DPD Series Distribution Panelboards 
Flameproof



Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
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DPD Series Distribution Panelboards 
Flameproof

Distribution Panelboard with Branch Circuit Breakers (for Lighting Circuits, etc.)
4-pole main isolator switch and 2-pole Branch Circuit Breakers Tripping Curve C wired on terminals.

Type
Main

Switch

Branch Circuit Breakers
2P - Curve C Layout

Panel
Cable

Entries
Volume 

dm3 
Weight

kg Catalog NumberQuantity Rating

CF50B 4 x 63 A 6 2P 16 A A 1 x M32 - 6 x M20 100 240 DPDS3A06216C0

CF60B 4 x 63 A 12 2P 16 A B 1 x M32 - 12 x M20 150 378 DPDS3B12216C0

CF70B 4 x 125 A 18 2P 16 A C 1 x M40 - 18 x M20 180 382 DPDS7C18216C0

CF70B 4 x 160 A 24 2P 16 A D 1 x M50 - 24 x M20 180 382 DPDS9D24216C0

Distribution Panelboard with GFI Branch Circuit Breakers (for Heat Tracing Circuits, etc.)
4-pole main isolator switch and 2-poles (P+N)  branch circuit breakers with GFI Branch Circuit Breakers Tripping Curve C wired on 
terminals.

Type
Main

Switch

Branch Circuit Breakers
 2-Poles - Curve C Layout

Panel
Cable

Entries
Volume 

dm3

Weight
kg Catalog NumberQuantity Rating

CF50B 4 x 63 A 6 16 A/30 mA E 1 x M32 - 6 x M20 100 240 DPDS3E06916C1

CF60B 4 x 63 A 12 16 A/30 mA F 1 x M32 - 12 x M20 150 378 DPDS3F12916C1

CF70B 4 x 125 A 18 16 A/30 mA G 1 x M40 - 18 x M20 180 382 DPDS7G18916C1

CF70B 4 x 160 A 20 16 A/30 mA H 1 x M50 - 20 x M20 180 382 DPDS9H20916C1

Distribution Panelboard with GFI Branch Circuit Breakers (for Heat Tracing Circuits, etc.)
4-pole main isolator switch and 2-pole (P+N) branch circuit breakers with GFI Branch Circuit Breakers Tripping Curve B wired on terminals.

Type
Main

Switch

Branch Circuit Breakers
2-Poles - Curve B Layout

Panel
Cable

Entries
Volume 

dm3

Weight
kg Catalog NumberQuantity Rating

CF50B 4 x 63 A 6 16 A/30 mA E 1 x M32 - 6 x M20 100 240 DPDS3E06916B1

CF60B 4 x 63 A 12 16 A/30 mA F 1 x M32 - 12 x M20 150 378 DPDS3F12916B1

CF70B 4 x 125 A 18 16 A/30 mA G 1 x M40 - 18 x M20 180 382 DPDS7G18916B1

CF70B 4 x 160 A 20 16 A/30 mA H 1 x M50  - 20 x M20 180 382 DPDS9H20916B1



Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
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DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARDS

DPD Series Distribution Panelboard Wiring Diagram and Technical Data
Flameproof

Wiring Diagram

Branch Circuit Breaker Versions GFI Branch Circuit Breaker Versions

4 x 63 A or 4 x 125 A or 4 x 160 A

Technical Data

Incoming
GFI Branch Circuit Breaker 

Outgoing

Main Contacts 63 Amps 125 Amps 160 Amps 16 A

Rated Insulation Voltage (Ui) 690 V 800 V 800 V 400 Vac

Rated Operating Voltage (Ue) 415 V/500 V/690 V 415 V/500 V/690 V 415 V/500 V/690 V 230/400 Vac

Rated Operating Current (Ie) 63 A/63 A/40 A 125 A 160 A/160 A/125 A 16 A/30 amA

Rated Surge Voltage (Uimp) 8 kV 8 kV 8 kV 4 kV

Short Circuit Resistance (Icu) 50 kA (with fuse) 63 kA (with fuse) 80 kA (with fuse) 10 kA/400 V IEC 947.2

Switching Capacity  
AC 21 A

415 V 63 A 125 A 160 A —

500 V 63 A 125 A 160 A —

690 V 63 A 125 A 160 A —

Switching Capacity  
AC 22 A

415 V 63 A 125 A 160 A —

500 V 63 A 125 A 125 A —

690 V 40 A  80 A 100 A —

Switching Capacity  
AC 23 A

415 V 63 A/30 kW 125 A/55 kW 125 A/75 kW —

500 V 63 A/30 kW 100 A/55 kW 100 A/75 kW —

690 V 40 A/30 kW 80 A/75 kW 80 A/75 kW —

Termination (Flexible) 4 to 35 mm2 4 to 50 mm2 4 to 50 mm2 0.5 to 4 mm2

Termination (Solid) 50 mm2 70 mm2 70 mm2 1.5 to 6 mm2 



Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
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DPD Series Distribution Panelboard Dimensions
Flameproof

Branch Circuit Breaker Version Dimensions

Layout Panel A Layout Panel B
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DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARDS

DPD Series Distribution Panelboard Dimensions
Flameproof

GFI Branch Circuit Breaker Version Dimensions

Layout Panel E Layout Panel F
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Designed for safety and performance and built to customer 
specifications. Every switchrack offers an innovative, unique 
solution to the challenges of complex motor control localization. 
Our custom switchracks for CENELEC/IEC governed locations 
comply with Directive 94/9 EC and Directive 99/92 CE. Both 
important European directives concerning electrical equipment for 
potentially explosive atmospheres. 

We have developed our capabilities with attention to the customer’s 
key concerns:
•	 Custom Design
•	 Quality Components
•	 Turnkey Fabrication
•	 Guaranteed Satisfaction

Customer Design
•	 The demands of your application are unique. Your switchrack 

should be too. That’s why our engineers use your specifications 
and engineering drawings as well as all applicable codes and 
standards to design your custom switchrack solution. It’s the 
only way to guarantee the switchrack will meet your needs 
today... and tomorrow.

•	 Through experience, we have learned the value of staying on 
the cutting edge of design technology. The company’s AutoCad 
workstations allow design files to be shared with your in-house 
engineers for quick revisions. This saves time and money and it 
means your switchrack will be up and running faster.

Quality Components
•	 Appleton/ATX stocks one of the most extensive lines of adverse 

environment enclosures and accessories in the electrical 
industry to ensure prompt turnaround of every switchrack order.

•	 Rigid quality standards mean our components stand up to 
the harshest applications. Only the highest grade steel and 
aluminum is used in construction. Testing prior to installation 
guarantees the quality you expect.

Turnkey Fabrication
•	 Every switchrack is engineered, fabricated and assembled 

in-house by qualified technicians. This single-source approach 
allows us complete control over the manufacturing process.

•	 Following a series of rugged performance examinations, each 
switchrack is shipped via Exclusive Use Carrier for immediate 
field installation.

Guaranteed Satisfaction
•	 Appleton’s involvement doesn’t end with the purchase order. 

The company backs its switchracks with an exclusive factory 
warranty. Should any Appleton/ATX component fail due to 
mechanical or electrical defect, we will replace the part for up to 
one year following installation, or 18 months after shipment.

Application
•	 Appleton/ATX switchracks provide complete motor control 

assemblies in one integrated package. Choose the necessary 
components to fit the rating, electrical switching and controlling 
requirements.

•	 Appleton/ATX switchracks are available for Zones 1 and 2 , 
21 and 22 gas and dust environments. Built for indoor and/or 
outdoor locations.

•	 Determine hazardous areas
•	 Defining Zone boundaries - volumes
	 — If necessary, delimiting Zones
•	 Know the characteristics of flammable substances present on 

the site

•	 Defining the temperature class and the explosion group of the 
equipment

•	 Choose equipment depending on :
	 — the temperature class and the explosion group,
	 — environmental constraints specific to the site - corrosion, 

     exposure to UV, mechanical strength,
	 – protection indexes

Features
•	 Single source responsibility, including engineering, designing, 

wiring and testing of all components.
•	 Fabricated and wired to custom specifications.
•	 Only job site requirements are connection of incoming power to 

the main bus and load side connections.

Optional Components
•	 Circuit breakers
•	 Motor starters
•	 Contactors
•	 Junction boxes
•	 Control stations
•	 Meter/instrument enclosures
•	 Ground detection
•	 Panelboards
•	 Receptacles
•	 Photo cells
•	 Light fixtures
•	 Transformers

Standard Finishes
•	 Structure: steel-painted, steel-galvanized or aluminum.
•	 Bus duct/conduit: steel-painted, galvanized aluminum or 

stainless steel.
•	 Canopy/roof: steel-galvanized or aluminum.
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Custom Switchracks: 
Built to Comply with ATEX/IEC Standards and Certifications
From Design to Installation, Manufactured Switchracks to Your Specifications
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CUSTOM SW
ITCHRACKS

Custom Switchracks: 
Built to Comply with ATEX/IEC Standards and Certifications
From Design to Installation, Manufactured Switchracks to Your Specifications

Customer Information

Date: Quote Number: 

Customer: Revision: 

Location: Project Name: 

Area Classification

Zone  Zone 1  Zone 2  Zone 21  Zone 22

Group  Group IIA  Group IIB  Group IIC

Certifications

Certifications  IEC  IECEx  ATEX

Power Source

Voltage  120 Vac  240 Vac  380 Vac  480 Vac  575 Vac  600 Vac

Phase  Single  Three Hertz  50 Hz  60 Hz

Structure

Material  Steel-Painted  Aluminum

Design  Single Sided  Double Sided  Single Row  Double Row

	 Bus Ducts  Required  Not Required

Material  Steel-Painted  Steel-
Galvanized  Aluminum  Stainless Steel

Certification  IEC  IECEx  ATEX

Type  Single Access  Dual Access

Cooper Bus Plating  Silver  Tin

Bracing  14,000 AIC  22,000 AIC  25,000 AIC  42,000 AIC  65,000 AIC  100,000 AIC

Options  Insulated  Silver Plated  Tin Plated  PEM Inserts  Glyptol  Weep Holess

 Space Heater  Thermostat  Drains

	 Corrugated Canopy Material  Required  Not Required

 Steel-
Galvanized  Aluminum  Fiberglass Reinforced Polyester (FRP)

Conduit and Fittings

 Galvanized  Aluminum  PVC Coated  Drain Seals

Wire Type — Copper, +90 °C

Insulation  XLPE  EPR  PVC

Component Requirements

Manufacturer  General 
Electric  Square D  Cutler-

Hammer  Allen-Bradley  Other

Circuit Breaker  Thermal-Mag  Mag-Only  Non-Auto  Other
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Custom Switchracks: 
Built to Comply with ATEX/IEC Standards and Certifications
From Design to Installation, Manufactured Switchracks to Your Specifications

Component Accessories

 Fuses  Thermal Board  Relays  Breather/Drain  Stop Push 
Button  Start Push 

Button  HOA Switch

 Name Plate  Red Light  Green Light  CPT  100 Vac Extra  Ring Terminal  Wire Markers

 AUX. Contact  
N.O., N.C.  Space Heater  Copper Lugs  Surge 

Protector  Hi-Break 
Circuit Breaker

Optional Components

Please provide a list of items (including your company’s specifications) that the rack will support including quantities and sizes:

Motor Starters: 

Lighting:

Breakers:

Transformers:

Receptacles:

Ground Indicators:

Panelboards:

Control Stations:

Disconnect Switches:
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